32 (d) A local board shall not use State or local funds to pay a superintendent in the 
33 event the board terminates the superintendent's contract before the contract term of 
34 employment has e;xnired," 
35 Section 4. There is appropriated from the General Fund to State Aid to 
36 Local School Administrative Units the sum of one million two hundred thousand 
37 dollars ($1,200,000) for the 1997-98 fiscal year to implement Section 1 of this act. 
38 Section 5. This act is effective when it becomes law. G.S. 115-271, as 
39 amended, in Section 3 of this act shall apply to contracts entered into, extended, or 
40 renewed on or after this effective date.